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MAP OF [TALY

LOMBARDIA

VALLE D'AOSTA TRENTINO ALTO ADIGE

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA

VENETO
PIEMONTE EMILIA ROMAGNA
LIGURIA
MARCHE

TOSCANA

UMBRIA
ABRUZZ0

MOLISE

PUGLIA
CAMPANIA T

SARDEGNA

BASILICATA

CALABRIA

SICILIA

CORKAGE POLICY

- $30 corkage fee per bottle of wine (758ml]

- After 5 bottles of wine ((750ml] corkage fee willincrease to $60

- $60 corkage fee per Magnum of wine (1.5 liter)

- No same bottle vintage allowed, if on our wine list.

- We give a complimentary corkage fee if a bottle is purchase off our wine list



DRINKS AND BEERS

WINE COCKTAILS

The Spritz 14

Cappelletti, Pellegrino Aranciata, Prosecco, orange slice

Sangria Rossa 14
Cocchi Torino, blackberry syrup, lemon juice, Lambrusco,
Primitivo

Sangria Bianca 14

Cocchi Americano, peach, lemon juice, STEM Cider

Negroni Shagliato 14

Cappelletti, Sweet Vermouth, Prosecco, orange twist

ZERQ PROOF s prosecco s

Lemon Basil Spritzer 10
Sparkling water, simple syrup, lemon juice, fresh basil

Acqua di Tropea 10

Soda water, pineapple, coconut, lemon juice,
blue curacao syrup

Citrus Peach 10

Limonata, pineapple, peach syrup

SOFT DRINKS ottied seversges

Mexican Coca Cola 4
Diet Coke (diet sized)
Tejava unsweeted iced tea
A'Siciliana aranciata
A'Siciliana limonata
Hanks root beer
Fentimans rose lemonade
Organic lemonade & tea

Ferrarelle water - SPARKLING

N N &~ 0O OO0 BB B~

Ferrarelle water - STILL

EUROPEAN BEERS

Menabrea Lager ITALY
4.8% ABV Pale lager

Chimay Cing Cents BELGIUM
10% ABV Belgian strong dark ale

Erdinger Hefeweizen ~ GERMANY
5.3% ABV Bavarian style

DOMESTIC BEERS

Scrimshaw Pilsner CALIFORNIA
4 4% ABV Pilsner

Almanac Loud! Hazy Dipa CALIFORNIA
8.0% ABV Double India Pale Ale

HOP NOSH IPA UTAH
7.0% ABV IPA

Real dry stem ciders ~ COLORADO
B8.8% ABV cider (gluten free)

BOTTLE BEERS

Erdinger Hefeweizen GERMANY
0.5% ABV Baverian style (Non Alcoholic 11.2 fl 0z)
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SPARKLING WINES
o |

METHODE CHAMPENOISE
LOMBARDIA
Franciacorta Extra Brut Camossi NV 65
& Chardonnay 70%, Pinot Noir 30%
Franciacorta Extra Brut Rosé Camossi NV 19 | 7
& Pinot Noir 100%
Franciacorta Vittorio Moretti Bellavista 2013 270
& Chardonnay 58%, Pinot Noir 42%
TRENTINO ALTO ADIGE
Brut “Classic” 51151 Trento DOC Moser NV 21 84
% Chardonnay 100%
Giulio Ferrari Riserva del Fondatore DOC  Ferrari 2009 330
% Chardonnay 100%
METHODE CHARMAT
VENETO
Prosecco Valdobbiadene DOCG Riva dei Frati NV 13 | 52
% Glera100%
EMILIA ROMAGNA
Lambrusco Torcularia IGP Carra di Casatico NV 13 | 52

& Lambrusco 100%



WHITE WINES

VALLE D'’AOSTA
Petit Arvine DOP Rosset Terroir 2021 16 64
% Petite Arvine 100%
Chardonnay 770 Rosset Terroir 2021 90
& Chardonnay 100%
Sopraquota 900 Rosset Terroir 2020 110

% Petit Arvine 100%

TRENTINO ALTO ADIGE
Folada "Organic” Nosiola IGT Pisoni 2022 45
% Nosiola 100%
Riesling Fallwind Alto Adige DOC St. Michael-Eppan 2022 18 72
% Riseling 100%
Amos Cuvee Weiss Bianco DOC Cantina Kurtatsch 2020 89

& Pinot Bianco, Chardonnay,
Pinot Grigio, Kerner, Sauvignon

St. Valentin Sauvignon Alto Adige DOC St Michael-Eppan 2021 99
& Sauvignon Blanc 100%

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA

Pinot Grigio Collio DOP Tiare 2022 14 56
& Pinot Grigio 100%

Sauvignon "Organic” Colli OrientaliDOC ~ Specogna 2022 15 60
& Sauvignon Blanc 100%

Pinot Bianco Friuli Colli Orientali DOC Petrussa 2021 60
& Pinot Bianco 100%

Ribolla Gialla "Orange” Venezia Giulia IGT Il Carpino 2018 90

& Ribolla Gialla 100%



WHITE WINES

TOSCANA

Isola Bianca Vernaccia di San Giminiano  Teruzzi 2022 14 56
% Vernaccia 100%

CAMPANIA

Taburno Falanghina del Sannio DOP Fattoria La Rivolta 2021 52
% Falanghina 100%

Chardonnay 890 Beneventano IGP Masseria Frattasi 2022 14 56
& Chardonnay 100%

NovaSerra Greco di Tufo DOCG Mastroberardino 2022 72
% Greco di tufo 100%

Fiorduva Costa dAmalfi DOC Marissa Cuomo 2020 180
& Fenile 30%, Ginestra 30%, Ripoli 40%

SICILIA

Alta Mora Etna Bianco DOC Cusumano 2020 69
& Carricante 100%



DOMESTIC WHITE WINES

SONOMA VALLEY

Chardonnay "Sebella” Hanzell 2021
% Chardonnay 100%

75



VENETO

Bertarose Rosato Verona IGT
& Molinara 75%, Merlot 25%

SICILIA

Etna Rosato DOC
& Nerello Mascalese 100%

ROSE WINES

Bertani

Girolamo Russo

2020

2022

12

48

B4



Re U LARGE FORMAT

magnum 1.5 L. I

PIEMONTE
NEBBIOLO

Langhe Nebbiolo "Racconti DOC Scagliola 2021 130
% Nebbiolo 100%

BARBARESCO

Barabaresco Rabaja DOCG Bruno Rocca 2020 640
& Nebbiolo 100%

Barbaresco Asili DOCG Bruno Giacosa 2017 880
% Nebbiolo 100%

BAROLO

Barolo Serralunga d’Alba DOCG Massolino 2019 330
& Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Castiglione DOCG Vietti 2019 360
% Nebbiolo 100%

BRUNELLO

Brunello di Montalcino V. Loreto DOCG ~ Mastrojanni 2016 270
& Sangiovese 100%

Brunello di Montalcino DOCG Casanova di Neri 2018 360
& Sangiovese 100%

SUPER TUSCAN

Sassicaia Bolgheri DOC Tenuta San Guido 2020 1199
& Cabernet Sauvignon 85%, Cabernet Franc 15%



ReD WINES

VALLE D’ACSTA

Trasor 750 DOP
& Petit Rouge, Syrah, Cornalin

Pinot Noir 880 DOP
& Pinot Noir 100%

PIEMONTE
OTHER VARIETALS

Dolcetto d’Alba DOC
% Dolcetto 100%

Rouchet Monferrato Rosso DOC
& Ruche 100%

Montebruna Barbera d'Asti DOCG
% Barbera d'/Asti 100%

Barbera d'Alba "Organic” V. Scarrone DOC
& Barbera d'Alba 100%

NEBBIOLI

Ginestrino Nebbiolo Langhe DOC
& Nebbiolo 100%

Nebbiolo d’Alba DOC
& Nebbiolo 100%

GATTINARA

Gattinara Riserva DOCG
& Nebbiolo 100%

Gattinara Conterno
& Nebbiolo 100%

Rosset Terroir

Rosset Terroir

Musso

Scarpa

Braida

Vietti

Conterno Fantino

Bruno Giacosa

Travaglini

Cantine Nervi

2020

2020

2021

2016

2020

2021

2021

2021

2017

2018

14

19

60

105

56

60

76

109

65

79

165

269



ReD WINES

BARBARESCHI

Barbaresco DOCG Giribaldi 2019 72
% Nebbiolo 100%

Barbaresco DOCG Prod.del Barbaresco 2018 99
& Nebbiolo 100%

Barbaresco Sori Paitin Serraboella DOP  Paitin 2018 129
% Nebbiolo 100%

Barbaresco Asili DOCG Carlo Giacosa 2018 179
& Nebbiolo 100%

Barbaresco Asili DOCG Bruno Giacosa 2019 499
% Nebbiolo 100%

BAROLI

Barolo Boschetti DOCG Gomba 2019 99
% Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Serralunga d’Alba DOCG Ettore Germano 2019 120
& Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo DOCG Oddero 2019 135
% Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo DOCG Borgogno 2017 199
& Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Brunate DOCG F. Rinaldi 2013 220
% Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Riserva DOCG Fontanafredda 2007 249
& Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Lazzaritto DOCG Fontanafredda 2001 269
% Nebbiolo 100%



ReD WINES

BAROLI

Barolo Riserva DOCG
% Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Riserva DOCG
& Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Sperss DOP
% Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Falletto Ris. Vigna le Rocche DOCG
& Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Falletto Ris. Vigna le Rocche DOCG
% Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Francia DOCG
& Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Arione DOCG
% Nebbiolo 100%

Barolo Monfortino Riserva DOCG
& Nebbiolo 100%

TRENTINO ALTO ADIGE

Pinot Noir Sanct Valentin Riserva DOC
& Pinot Nero 100%

FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA

Cabernet Sauvignon Venezia Giulia IGT
& Cabernet Sauvignon 100%

Fontanafredda

Fontanafredda

Gaja

Bruno Giacosa

Bruno Giacosa

Giacomo Conterno

Giacomo Conterno

Giacomo Conterno

St. Michael-Eppan

Il Carpino

2000

1982

2017

2011 "Red Label"

2016 "Red Label"

2017

2018

2013

2019

2016

349

780

599

1800

1600

699

725

2950

99

89



ReD WINES

VENETO

Valpolicella Ripasso DOC Bertani
& Corvina Veronese 80%, Rondinella 15%, Merlot 5%

AMARGONI

Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG Viviani
% Corvina Veronese 70%, Rondinella 20%, Molinara 10%

Amarone della Valpolicella
"Casa dei Bepi" DOCG Viviani
& Corvina Veronese 70%, Rondinella 25%, Corvinone 5%

Amarone della Valpolicella Classico DOCG Bertani
& Corvina Veronese 80%, Rondinella 20%

Amarone della Valpolicella Classico
Campolongo di Torbe DOCG Masi
& Corvina 70%, Rondinella 25%, Molinara 5%

Amarone della Valpolicella Classico DOCG  Giuseppe Quintarelli
& Corvina & Corvinone 55%, Rondinella 30%, mix Cabernet 15%

2020

2017

2016

2010

2012

2015

58

129

169

219

289

600



ReD WINES

TOSCANA
SUPER TUSCAN STYLE

Muralia Toscana Rosso IGT
& Syrah 50%, Cabernet Sauvignon 30%,

Sangiovese 20%

Nambrot "Organic” Costa Toscana IGT
% Merlot 60%, Cabernet Franc 20%,
Petit Verdot 20%

Altrovino Costa Toscana IGP
& Cabernet Franc 50%, Merlot 50%

Petra Toscana Rosso IGT
& Cabernet Sauvignon 60%, Merlot 28%,
Cabernet Franc 12%

Biserno Bibbona Toscana IGT
& Cabernet Franc 32%, Cabernet Sauvignon 32%,
Merlot 30%, Petit Verdot 6%

Sassicaia Bolgheri DOC
& Cabernet Sauvignon 85%, Cabernet Franc 15%

CABERNET

Duemani Costa Toscana IGP
% Cabernet Franc 100%

Muralia

Tenuta di Ghizzano

Duemani

Petra

Tenuta del Biserno

Tenuta San Guido

Duemani

2020

2018

2020

2018

2020

2020

2019

20

80

99

19

169

280

600

340



ReD WINES

TOSCANA
SYRAH

Suisassi Costa Toscana IGP Duemani 2018 340
& Syrah 100%

MERLOT

Sette Toscana IGT Tenuta Sette Ponti 2019 219
% Merlot 100%

Massetino Toscana IGT Masseto 2020 1200
& Merlot 97%, Cabernet Franc 3%

SANGIOVESE | VINO NOBILE

Vino Nobile di Montepulciano DOCG Le Berne 2020 75
& Sangiovese 100%

SANGIOVESE | CHIANTI

Chianti Classico "Berardenga”
Riserva DOCG Felsina 2020 99
& Sangiovese 100%

Chianti Classico Gran Selezione DOCG Lamole di Lamole 2018 10
& Sangiovese 100%



ReD WINES

SANGIOVESE | ROSSO DI MONTALCINO

Rosso di Montalcino DOC Podere La Vigna 2021 15 60
& Sangiovese 100%

SANGIOVESE | BRUNELLI

Brunello di Montalcino DOCG Podere La Vigna 2018 99
& Sangiovese Grosso 100%

Brunello di Montalcino
Pian delle Vigne DOCG Antinori 2018 149
& Sangiovese Grosso 100%

Brunello di Montalcino
Vigna Nastagio DOCG Col d'Orcia 2018 199
& Sangiovese Grosso 100%

Brunello di Montalcino
Schiena d'Asino DOCG Mastrojanni 2015 319
& Sangiovese Grosso 100%

Brunello di Montalcino Salvioni DOCG La Cerbaiola 2017 330
& Sangiovese Grosso 100%

Brunello di Montalcino Riserva
Filo di Seta DOCG Castello Romitorio 2016 760
& Sangiovese Grosso 100%



UMBRIA
Sagrantino di Montefalco DOCG
& Sagrantino 100%

ABRUZZ0
MONTEPULCIANO
Montepulciano d’Abruzzo
Passomadama DOC

& Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 100%

Montepulciano dAbruzzo DOC
% Montepulciano d’/Abruzzo 100%

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo DOC
& Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 100%

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo DOC
% Montepulciano d’/Abruzzo 100%

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo DOC
& Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 100%

ReD WINES

Scacciadiavoli

Saba
Binomio
Emidio Pepe
Emidio Pepe

Emidio Pepe

2016

2022

2020

2000

2001

2002

13

99

52

120

539

539

469



ReD WINES

CAMPANIA
CABERNET

Cabernet Sauvignon "Rhyton”
Beneventano IGP
& Cabernet Sauvignon 100%

AGLIANICO

Aglianico Caudium Beneventano IGP
& Aglianico 100%

Furore Riservsa
Costa dAmalfi DOC
& Aglianico 50%, Piedirosso 50%

Naturalis Historia Taurasi DOCG
& Aglianico 100%

PUGLIA
Primitivo Salento IGP

Bocca della Verita
& Primitivo 100%

Masseria Frattasi

Masseria Frattasi

Marisa Cuomo

Mastroberardino

De Falco

2020

2021

2016

2015

2020

16

64

45

120

179

52



ReU WINES

CALABRIA

Nana Rosso Val Di Neto IGT Ceraudo
% Magliocco, Gaglioppo

Succo di Pietra Savuto Superiore DOC ~ Antiche Vigne
& Magliocco 80%, Greco Nero 20%

SICILIA

Nero d'Avola Nere DOP Feudo Maccari
& Nero d'’Avola 100%

Etna Rosso ‘a Rina DOC Girolamo Russo
% Nerollo Mascalese 94%, Nerello Cappuccio 6%

Etna Rosso Il Musmeci Riserva DOC Tenuta di Fessina
& Nerollo Mascalese 100%

SARDEGNA

Barrua Isola dei Nuraghi IGT Agricola Punica
& Carignano 85%, Cabernet Sauvignon 10%, Merlot 5%

Berteru Cannonau di Sardegna DOC Cantina Gungui
% Connonau 100%

2020

2015

2020

2020

2015

2019

2021

14

89

99

o6

75

110

69

99



DOMESTIC RED WINES

SONOMA VALLEY

Pinot Noir "Sebella” Sonoma Coast Hanzell
& Pinot Noir 100%

NAPA VALLEY

Cabernet Sauvignon Freemark Abbey
& Cabernet Sauvignon 75%, Merlot 17%,
Cabernet Franc 3%, Petit Verdot 3%, Malbec 2%

Cabernet Sauvignon Alpha Omega
& Cabernet Sauvignon 95%, Malbec 3%, Petit Verdot 2%

MENDOCINO COUNTY

Cabernet Sauvignon Rosati
& Cabernet Sauvignon 100%

2022

2019

2021

2012

149

19

220

79



OWEET WINES

207 607
* o |
PIEMONTE
Sifasol Moscato d'Asti Canelli DOCG Scagliola 2021 12 44
& Moscato 100%
Barolo Chinato Monforte d'Alba Costa di Bussia N/V 12 119

& Nebbiolo 100%

EMILIA ROMAGNA

Fos Malvasia Passito IGT Soc. Agr. Fontana 2019 9 108
% Malvasia 100%

SICILIA

Ben Ryé Passito di Pantelleria DOC Donnafugata 2021 20 99
& Zibibbo (Moscato d'Alessandria) 100%



WINES BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING | METHODE CHAMPENOISE
Brut “Classic” 51151 Terento DOC ~ Moser Trentino

& Chardonnay 100%

Franciacorta Extra Brut Rosé Camossi Lombardia

& Pinot Noir 100%

SPARKLING | METHODE CHARMAT
Prosecco valdobbiadene DOCG  Riva dei Frati Veneto

& Glera100%

Lambrusco Torcularia IGP CarradiCasatico  E.Romagna

& Lambrusco 100%

WHITE

Petite Arvine DOP
% Petite Arvine 100%

Pinot Grigio Collio DOP
% Pinot Grigio 100%

Sauvignon "Organic”
Collio Orientali DOC
& Sauvignon Blanc 100%

Rosset Terroir Valle d'Aosta
Tiare Friuli
Specogna Friuli

Riesling Fallwind Alto Adige DOC St. Michael-Eppan  Trentino

& Riseling 100%

Vernaccia di San Geminiano Teruzzi Toscana

& Vernaccia 100%

Chardonnay 890 Beneventano IGP M. Frattasi Campania
& Chardonnay 100%

ROSE
Bertarose Veneto Rosato IGT Bertani Veneto

& Molinara 75%, Merlot 25%

NV

NV

NV

NV

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2020

21

19

13

13

16

14

15

18

13

14

12

84

74

52

52

64

56

60

72

52

o6

48



WINES BY THE GLASS

20Z 407 607

s 0 0 |
RED

*Pinot Noir 880 DOP Rosset Terroir VDA 2020 121 24 136 105
% Pinot Noir 100%
Dolcetto dAlba DOC Musso Piemonte 202 14 | 56
% Dolcetto d'Alba 100%
Montebruna Barbera d’Asti DOCG Braida Piemonte 2020 19 76
& Barbera d'Alba 100%
*Barolo Boschetti DOCG Gomba Piemonte 2019 9 18 27 99
% Nebbiolo 100%
*Amarone della ValpolicellaDOCG ~ Viviani Veneto 2017 12 24 36 129
& Corvina Veronese 70%, Rondinella 25%, Corvinone 5%
Muralia "Super Tuscan’ Toscana IGT Muralia Toscana 2020 20 80
& Syrah 50%, Cabernet Sauvignon 30%, Sangiovese 20%
*Altrovino Costa Toscana IGP Duemani Toscana 2020 12 24 36 129
% Merlot 50%, Cabernet Franc 50%
Rosso di Montalcino DOC Podere la Vigna Toscana 2021 15 60
& Sangiovese 100%
*Brunello di Montalcino DOCG  Podere la Vigna  Toscana 2018 10 20 |30 99
& Sangiovese 100%
Montepulciano dAbruzzo DOC ~ Saba Abruzzo 2022 13 | 52
% Montepulciano d'Abruzzo 100%
Cabernet Sauvignon "Rhyton’
Beneventano IGP M. Frattasi Campania 2020 16 | 64
% Cabernet Sauvignon 100%
Primitivo Salento IGP De Falco Puglia 2020 13 52
& Primitivo 100%
*Nana Rosso Val Di Neto IGT Ceraudo Calabria 2020 8 16 24 89
& Magliocco, Gaglioppo
Nero d'Avola Nere DOP Feudo Maccari  Sicilia 2020 14 56

& Nero d'’Avola 100%

*PREMIUM SELECTION: Pour by the Wine Emotion



